



Response Date:22/04/2025

2025/329 - Geographic predictive policing systems

In response to your recent request for information regarding;

1.a. Please list the dates you have used geographic predictive policing systems since December 2013.

2014 and 2015

1.b. If you have used geographic predictive policing systems since December 2013, please list the software(s) used

IBM SPSS Modeler

1.c.If you have used geographic predictive policing systems since December 2013, please specify whether any particular crimes were targeted with the software.

No specific crime types were targeted by the models.

1.d.If you have not used any geographic predictive policing systems since December 2013, please confirm.

n/a

2.a. Please list the dates you have used individual predictive policing systems since December 2013.

2013-2016 (but victim based modelling, not offender based)

2.b.If you have used individual predictive policing systems since December 2013, please list the software(s) used.

IBM SPSS Modeler

2.c. If you have used individual predictive policing systems since December 2013, please specify whether any particular crimes were targeted with the software.

sexual offences (victimisation of such offences).

2.d. If you have not used any individual predictive policing systems since December 2013, please confirm.

N/A.

THIS INFORMATION HAS BEEN PROVIDED IN RESPONSE TO A REQUEST UNDER THE FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 2000, AND IS CORRECT AS AT 18/03/2025